501911330 05/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL PHILIP GOLDOWSKY	06/14/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6190319

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: tsarwar@vklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Volpe and Koenig, P.C. Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IPG2-1E

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Turhan F. Sarwar

Total Attachments: 2

source=YOR919980305US1AssignmentDocument#page1.tif source=YOR919980305US1AssignmentDocument#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028161 FRAME: 0135 .H \$40.00 6190513

501911330

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original document(s) or c	opy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving pa	arty(ies):		
Goldowsky, Michael Philip	International Business Machin Corporation New Orchard Road	ės		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Armonk, New York 10504			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment				
7. Execution Date: 14 June 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Y	es X No		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 	the execution date of the application is: <u>16</u> JB. Patent No.(s)	une 1999		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	involved:l		
Manny W. Schecter IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Dept. P.O. Box 218	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
Yorktown Heights, NY 10598 Tel: 914-945-3252	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying b	y deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi copy is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and	any attached		
10. Francis L. Conte, Reg. No. 29,630	pano Toto	3(JUN99		
	Signature	Date		

PTO-CVR-ASS: 4 Dec 98; MPEP 302,07 Rev. July 1998

PATENT REEL: 028161 FRAME: 0136

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I.

INVENTOR (I) Michael Philip Goldowsky

of Valhalla

County of Westchester

and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE Self Calibrating Linear Position Sensor

DATE THAT and executed, a United States patent application therefor on DECLARATION WAS SIGNED 1999.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, it successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and Sealed

CITY

on June 14

1999, (Michael

Phili MIDDLE Goldowsky /

State of New York County of Westchester

1 88. :

Inventor (1)

On this 14 day of Junc1999, before me personally came michael Philip Goldowski Michael Philip Goldowsky to me personally known, and known to be to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Catherin

Notary

Notary Public State of New York

Ovalified in Westchester County of Term Expires August 31, 18... 9

> PATENT REEL: 028161 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 05/04/2012